71156/2020 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1983 PORSCHE 911 SC: WPOEA091805160278

1983 PORSCHE 911 SC

VIN: WPOEAD918DS160278
CONVERTIBLE

30LH6F

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

No accidents reported to CARFAX
No damage reported to CARFAX
2 Service history records

10 Detailed records available
L.ast reported odometer
73,979 reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/15/20 at 10:55:10 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car,
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Guaranteed
No Problem
Guaranteed
No Problem

Salvage { Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Mail | Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate
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¢ Total Loss
. Nototal loss reported to CARFAX

No Issues Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported

Airﬁég De;ﬂloyment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback,

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

A;CE&em Damage et e e e

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX, No Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized Porsche dealer for any open recalls, No Recalls Reported

: Bé.s.i.cuv.vé.rra.h'.cy ;
. No data reported to CARFAX. : No Data Reported
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7/15/2020 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1983 PORSCHE 911 SC; WPOEA0918D5160278

Mileage Source Comments

06/23/1 991 . 37,736 New York Titlé issued or updated
Mector Vehicle Dept.
Woodmere, NY

06/18/1997 49,000 Pennsylvania Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Allentown, PA
Title #50920133 01 MA
04/06/2006 72,781 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept, - Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
Coplay, PA inventory
: Title #50920133VED2
04/26/2006 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
: Motor Vehicle Dept.
- 05/16/2006 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
: Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
Glenside, PA
Title #50920133MI03
04/11/2007 73,599 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
04/19/2007  ERM.COINC.  «g Vehicle serviced
Glenside, PA #% - Emissions or safety inspection performed

215-884-7248

04/04/2008 . .Pennsy!vania - Vehlcle .|.Jur.c.hase i'éi:orted

Motoer Vehicle Dept, - Title issued or updated
P Glenside, PA - New owner reported

P Title #50920133M104
- 09/24/2008 73979  ERM. COINC, + g, Vehicle serviced
: Glenside, PA g% - Brake fluid flushed/changed

215-884-7248 - Brakes serviced
ermautoservices.com/ - Brake master cylinder replaced/repaired

11/ 10/2008 Pénnsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
Jenkintown, PA to a new location

Title #50920133MI04

Hmm, we haven' received any information on this car since November 2008. Before you
buy, ask the seller for recent service or repair records.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

M ciARFAN

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes

in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle’s estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
. Astate issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unigue number. Each title or registration

record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as

proof of ownership.
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711512020 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1983 PORSCHE 911 SC: WPOEA0918DS160278

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF TS INFORMATION, THEREFQRE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR TS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS [N THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANT!E?,R%XI;’(%ESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. A

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841, 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
7/15/20 10:55:10 AM {CDT)
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7/15/2020 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1983 PORSCHE 911 SC: WPOEA0918DS160278

1983 PORSCHE 911 SC
VIN: WPOEAD918DS160278

Body Style: CONVERTIBLE

Engine Size: 3.0L H6 F

Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Informatlon excerpted from the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report /or Safet
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o 1o carfax, com or com&

Guarantee ferms and itions

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IMS Markil. All nghts reserved.

Last owned in the foi]owing

state/province: Pennsylvania

ese major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvags, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, ' Cua.r.a%s.i:ééd .
Flood Hall Lemon : No Prob[em
Not Actual Ml[eaga Exceeds Cuaranteeé

: Mechanical Limits ¢ No Problem

o issues reported to

Total Loss

Reported
No Issues
:Structural Damage Reparted
Airbag Deployment % g:;sftl:f
: Odometer Rollback Egplgrstueils
- Other Accidents / Damage ﬁ gg;g;i%s

ME THE

Covered by United Stales Patent Nos. 7,113,853, 7,778,841, 7.5696.512. 8.600.823 8.505,079; & 606,648, 7.505,538

7115/20 10:55:10 AM (CDT)
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